

@

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10720/2012
(From the judgment and order dated 15/11/2011 in SCA No.10682/1998,LPA
No.726/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

MUNICIPAL COMMISSIONER, J.M.C. & ANR. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

R.M. DOSHI Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 24/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Jesal, Adv.
Ms. Nandani Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Leave granted.

The appeal will be heard on the SLP paper book.
Additional documents, if any, may be filed by the parties.

In the meantime, the appellants shall continue to pay a
lump-sum amount of Rs. 10,000/- per month to the respondent
w.e.f. 1st April, 2012.

Hearing expedited.

At this stage learned counsel for both the parties submit
that the case may be included in the list of cases to be listed
for final disposal in summer vacation. It will be open to the
parties to move appropriate application in this behalf.

| [Charanjeet Kaur] | | [Kusum Gulati] |
| Court Master | | Court Master |