

LISTED ON:

COURT NO:

ITEM NO:

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3
(Applications for directions)
IN
CIVIL APPEAL No. 6069 of 2012

MUNICIPAL COMMISSIONER, J.M.C. & ANR.

...APPELLANTS

-VERSUS-

R.M. DOSHI

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The SLP(C) No. 10720 of 2012 was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 24.08.2012 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Application for exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Leave granted.

The appeal will be heard on the SLP paper book . Additional documents, if any, may be filed by the parties.

In the meantime, the appellants shall continue to pay a lump-sum amount of Rs. 10,000/- per month to the respondent w.e.f. 1st April, 2012.

Hearing expedited.

At this stage learned counsel for both the parties submit that the case may be included in the list of cases to be listed for final disposal in summer vacation. It will be open to the parties to move appropriate application in this behalf."

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in the matter above-mentioned who is represented through Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Advocate.

It is further submitted that Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Advocate for the sole respondent has filed an application for directions and the same has been registered as I.A No. 3 of 2016 and placed with appeal paper books.

Service is complete.

The interlocutory application in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 22nd day of November, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR