

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).6069/2012

MUNICIPAL COMMISSIONER, JAMNAGAR MUNICIPAL
CORPORATION & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

R.M. DOSHI

Respondent(s)

IA No.103978/2021 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

Date : 26-11-2021 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. George Thomas, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

IA No.103978/2021

This is an application filed on behalf of the applicant/respondent for early hearing of appeal.

Having heard learned counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant/respondent and carefully perusing the material placed on record, we direct the Registry to list the appeal for hearing after four weeks before the Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice M.R. Shah.

IA No.103978/2021 stands allowed accordingly.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)