

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.4

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6069/2012

MUNICIPAL COMMISSIONER, JAMNAGAR
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

R.M. DOSHI

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-04-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Preetesh Kapur, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.
Mr. Kabir Hathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR
Mr. Amaan Shreyas, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard Mr. Preetesh Kapur, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant(s) and Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR